Mail Stop: **Assignments Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06-27-2003

102484479

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		original degument or convetboros f
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Yusuke TAKI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	1 ?
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	B. Execution Date: May 30, 2003	
4.	B. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application is: May 30, 2003 C. Patent No.(s)
_	-0464527 Additional number	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Mario A. Costantino	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 143307_)
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yusuke TAI	KI	(6)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(7)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(8)			
		(4)			(9)			
		(5)			(10)			
(9)	Insert Name of		In consideration of the undersign	on of the sum of one do ned, the undersigned ag	ollar (\$1.00) and o ree(s) to assign, a	her good and valuable nd hereby does assign	considerations pai i, transfer and set o	id to each over to
	Assignee	(9)	NIKON COF	RPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Maruno	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 JAPAN				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention k					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	OPTICAL ELE	MENT EQUIPPED WI	TH LANTHANUM	FLUORIDE FILM		
	of Invention such as Title, Case	.			<u></u>			
	Number, or Foreig	n	/A!! D I	cet No.	116241			
	Application Number	er	(Attorney Dock for which the un	(et No. ndersigned has (have) e		ation for patent in the U	nited States of Am	erica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	Max	v 30. 2003		,		
(13)	Application Alternative	. ,	U.S. application	- Carial Number				
(13)	Identification for	(10)				10 2002		
	filed applications 1) The undersigned	d agre	filed e(s) to executi	e all papers necessar	ry in connection	une 19, 2003 on with any applicat	tion and any cont	tinuing,
division	al or reissue applica	ations 1	for the invention	n, and any patent(s) is	ssuing thereon, a	and also to execute s	separate assignm	ents in
connec	tion with such applic 2) The undersigner	ations diagre	and patents as t e(s) to execute	the Assignees may de all papers necessary	em necessary. [,] in connection v	vith any interference	which may be de	eclared
concer	ning any application o	or conti	nuation or divisi	on thereof, or any pate	nt or reissue app	lication based thereon	n, for the invention,	, and to
cooper	ate with the Assigned	e in eve	ery way possible	e in obtaining evidence	and going forwa	rd with such interferer	nce.	nection
with cla	3) The undersigned 3) The undersigned	l agree the Int	(s) to execute al ernational Conv	ll papers and documer ention for Protection of	nts and perform a f Industrial Prope	iny act which may be rty or similar agreeme	necessary in con ents.	nection
	4) The undersigned	l agree	(s) to perform al	ll affirmative acts whicl	h may be necess	ary to obtain, maintair	n or confirm by reis	ssue or
reexam	nination a grant of a v	alid Ur Lhereb	⊪ited States pate v authorize(s) a	ent to the Assignee. .nd request(s) the Com	nmissioner of Pat	ents to issue any and	all Letters Patent	s of the
United	States resulting from	said a	polication(s) to t	the said Assignee, as A	Assignee of the er	ntire interest, and here	by covenants that	t he has
(they h	ents in conflict here	with.		herein assigned, and t				
•	6) The undersigned	d herel	oy grant(s) th	he firm of OLIFF & B in order to comply with	ERRIDGE the po	ower to insert on this	assignment any and Trademark O	further ffice for
	ation of this documer	nt.						.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	In witness whereof	f, execu	rted by the und	ersigned on the date(_		•
Dat	e may	30	2003	Name of Inventor		punke.	Take	(SEAL)
Dat	e							(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Dat	te	·		Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Dat	te			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Dat	te			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Dat	te			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Dat	te			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Dat	te			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Dat								
U.S.A.	. If neither, then it s	should l	be signed before	gned before: (a) a N e at least two witnesse	s wno also sign i	nere:		outside the
Da	te <u>June</u>	9	2003	Witness	_ nobuy	mbi Toko	mashi_	
Da	te			Witness				

RECORDED: 06/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014206 FRAME: 0495